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Enclosure
Configured Fiber Product Part Number Decoder

055 - __  __  __  __  - __  __  __  __  

ENCLOSURE TYPE

86 – 24-Patch/Splice 
88 – 48-Patch/Splice
87 – Loaded with adapters

ADAPTER SYTLE 
61 – SC/UPC
21 – FC/UPC
31 – ST/UPC
51 – LC/UPC
67 – SC/APC
27 – FC/APC
57 – LC/APC

ENCLOSURE CONFIGURATION

32 – With Locks 
33 – Without Locks
96 – Includes patch plates, 96 ports
72 – Includes patch plates, 72 ports
48 – Includes patch plates, 48 ports
24 – Includes patch plates, 24 ports
44 – Includes patch plates, 144 ports

ENCLOSURE CONFIGURATION 
00 – No Pigtails
01 – No Splice Cassettes
02 – 3m Singlemode Pigtails 
10+ – Custom Configuration (Requires Customer BOM) 


